

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

John Lee Evans President Scott Barnett Vice President Richard Barrera Trustee Kevin Beiser Trustee Shelia Jackson Trustee

June 14, 2012

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING AND CHANGE OF TIME TO REGULAR CLOSED SESSION MEETING

TO: The above members of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said board.

Pursuant to Education Code Section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code Section 54956, a special meeting of the Board of Education, is hereby noticed and called for Tuesday, June 19, 2012, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 2226 at the Eugene Brucker Education Center, located at 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, California 92103.

The closed session portion of the regular meeting of the board, originally scheduled for 2:00 p.m., will follow in Room 2249, at the conclusion of the 10:00 a.m. special meeting.

APPROVED:

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Cheryl Ward Board Action Officer Lawrence M. Schoenke General Counsel

CW:jv Spec Mtg & CS time chg 6-19-12